6¢

1
2

12 252137-N2

10

13 201563

1
Puc. 8. Ban pacnpeaenutenbHbrii (1006)

Fig. 8. Camshaft (1006)

417.1006010-02
417.1006010-01

417.1006015-02
417.1006015

45 9824 0264

252135-M2

201456-MN2

11-6252

11-6255

417.1006020-02

11-6258



0%

27

28

3

32

17 21-1007106-b
18 21-1007105-b

19 250511

451M-1007230

451M-1014146
417.1014148—@

252155-MN2

414.1002121

414.1007245

-

~
~

~
E’ i
.
24 417.1007107

\
ﬂ 25 258038

X0
\7 26 21-1007135

2

(@

5

Puc. 9. Knanans! u Tonkarenu (1007)
Fig. 9. Valves and tappets (1007)

13-1007112-01

13-1007114-04

21-1007121

13-1007116-03

12-1007076

66-1007075-02

1

417.1007098 ——

-
21-1007100-b

4 21-1007101 -Bﬁ
5 21-1007104

21-1007175-b
21-1007179-02

21-1007177-b

© oo ~N o

21-1007178-A

10 508.1007055



%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 13 21-1007121 45 6321 0357 8 8 Brynka kopombicia Rocker bush
14 13-1007116-03 456511 0809 8 8 Kopombiciio ki1anaHa Valve rocker
15 12-1007076 456411 0236 8 8 laiika Nut
16 66-1007075-02 45 6421 2876 8 8 BUHT pery11poBOYHBIii KilallaHa Valve adjusting screw
17 21-1007106-b 456321 0350 1 1 Croiika 0Cl KOPOMBICEJT YeTBEepTast Rocker axle fourth pedestal
18 21-1007105-b 456321 0348 3 3 CToiiKa 0cr KOpOMBICET Rocker axle pedestal
19 250511 459553 0056 2 2 laiixka M8x1 Nut M8x1
20 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 Lait6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8
21 414.1002121 456321 1773 2 2 muneka M8x1x57 Stud M8x1x57
22 414.1007245 456321 1636 1 1 Ipoknanka KphILIKIA KOPOMBICET Rocker cover gasket
23 417.1007136 456321 1868 2 2 Iaii6a 23 crieuanbHas Special washer dia 23
24 417.1007107 45 6321 1867 2 2 Croiika ocv KOpOMBICEI TIepBast Rocker axle first pedestal
25 258038 459871 0049 2 2 WrmmnT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
26 21-1007135 45 6321 0358 2 2 IITaii6a mpy:XrHHAasi OCU KOPOMBICE Rocker axle spring washer
27 451M-1007230 456321 1279 1 1 Kpbiliika Kopombices B coope Rocker cover in assy
28 451M-1014146 456321 1296 1 1 Kppsitirka macioHanvBHOTO aTpyoka B coope Oil filler cap in assy
29 417.1014148 1 1 Kpsliika MacioHanBHOTO naTpyoka Oil filler cap
30 451M-1014147 456321 1257 1 1 IIpoknanka yrioTHUTEIbHAS Sealing gasket
31 201418-118 45 9346 9504 6 6 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
32 417.1007275 456321 2044 6 6 [TnactrHa 6ONTOB KpeIICHUST KPBIIITKI KOPOMBICETT Rocker cover bolt washer
33 250688-I1 459951 4017 4 4 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
34 293324-11 459952 6348 4 4 [aii6a 11 Washer 11
35 291781 459952 3146 4 4 Hnmuneka 2M 10x1x65 Stud 2M 10x1x65
IMoarpynna 1008. I'azonpoBoabl BIYCKHO#M H BHIMYCKHOM
Subgroup 1008. Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds
10 1 417.1008010-20 456321 1996 1 1 l'azomnposon B coope Manifold in assy
2 414.1008024 456321 1483 1 1 KosnekTop BBIITyCKHOI B cOOpe Exhaust header in assy
3 417.1008015 456321 1873 1 1 Tpy0Oa BrycKkHas Inlet pipe
4 296563* 459981 1087 1 1 Ipoodka K3/8" Plug K3/8"
5 291750 459952 3060 2 2 Hnuneka M8x1x25 Stud M8x1x25
6 24-1008019 456312 0283 1 1 [Mpoxamka Mex1y BITyCKHOM TPYOOii 1 BHIITYCKHBIM KOJUIEKTOPOM Gasket between inlet pipe and exhaust header
7 24-1008038 456312 0293 1 1 3acoHKa MoaorpeBa CMecu Mixture heating damper
8 21-1008041-01 456321 1655 1 1 Ocb 3aCJIOHKY ITOIOTPeBa CMECH Mixture heating damper axle
9 4146.1008049 456321 1792 1 1 CeKTop 3aCJIOHKM MTOI0TPEBa CMECH Mixture heating damper sector



[4%

10

1"

12

13

14

15

417.1008010-20

414.1008024

417.1008015

296563
24 24-1008080-I'

291750
24-1008019
24-1008038

21-1008041-01

41 46.1008049
(@

250533-M
451-1008143

21-1008040-01

451M-1008144

353300-M

24-1008025-01 292782-N

451M-3701060

293309-MN8

250511

421.1008200

23 291797

Puc. 10. 'azonpoBos! BITycKHOM 1 BbIyckHOI (1008)
Fig. 10. Exhaust and inlet manifolds (1008)



5%

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
10 10 250533-11 456141 6809 1 1 Taiika M6x0,75 Nut M6x0.75
11 451-1008143 456321 1266 2 2 [aii6a @ 7 Washer dia 7
12 21-1008040-01 456321 1654 1 1 Ocb 3aCIIOHKH ITOAOTPeBa CMeCH B cOope Mixture heating damper axle in assy
13 451M-1008144 456321 1668 1 1 Mnuibka M6x11 Stud M6x11
14 24-1008025-01 456312 0288 1 1 KosmekTop BBITyCKHOM Exhaust header
15 250511 459553 9056 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
16 290146-T18 459952 3522 1 1 nunpka M8x1x32 Stud M8x1x32
17 414.1002121 456321 1773 1 1 L nuneka M8x1x57 Stud M8x1x57
18 353300-1I1 459964 3021 2 2 Mnunbka M10x28 crienuanbHast Special stud M10x28
19 292782-11 459952 4208 7 7 laitka M10x1 Nut M10x1
20 451M-3701060 456321 1791 3 3 Iait6a 10,5 cneunanbHas Special washer 10.5
21 293309-118 459952 6323 4 4 [aii6a 10,5 Washer 10.5
22 421.1008200 2 2 L muneka 2M 10x1x75 Stud 2M10x1x75
23 291797 459952 3196 5 5 nuneka M10x1x30 Stud M10x1x30
24 24-1008080-I" 456312 0303 1 1 [Mpokitanka razonpoBona Manifold gasket
* - J1st 3amacHBIX YacTei
For spare parts
Ioarpymna 1009. Kaprep macasnwlii
Subgroup 1009. Oil Sump
11 1 417.1009010 456321 2084 1 1 Kaprep MacnsiHblit B cOope Qil sump in assy
2 414-1009050-01 456321 1557 1 1 Ykazarenb ypoBHS Maciia B coope Oil level gauge in assy
3 414-1009051-01 456321 1563 1 1 Ykazatesb ypOBHS Maciia Oil level gauge
4 451M-1009074 456321 1453 18 18 Ll nunpka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
5 417.1009070-02 1 1 [Mpoxiagka MacissHOTO KapTepa mpasast Qil sump r.h. gasket
6 417.1009070-03* 1 1 [Tpokitanka MacasTHOTO KapTepa mpaBast Oil sump r.h. gasket
7 417.1009073 1 1 IIpoknanka MacasitHOTo KapTepa 3aIHsist Oil sump rear gasket
8 740.1009055 45 6623 0238 1 1 YrnoTHUTENb YKa3aTesi ypoBHS Oil level gauge seal
9 417.1009071-02 456321 2032 1 1 INpoknanka MacIsTHOTO KapTepa JieBast Qil sump Lh. gasket
10 417.1009071-03* 45 6321 2032 1 1 IIpoknanka MaciastHOro KapTepa JieBast Oil sump 1.h. gasket
11 451-1009138 14 14 [Tait6a 8,5 cnermanbHast Special washer 8.5
12 451-1009138-01 14 14 [ai16a 8,5 criennanbHast Special washer 8.5
13 250511-118 459553 9056 18 18 [aiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
14 24-1009031 456312 1356 1 1 Ipoxnanka Gasket
15 296494-118 459981 1036 1 1 Ipobka M18x1,5x12 Plug M18x1.5x12





